

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5584/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2022 in WC No. 26518/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MANMOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.58480/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Baghel, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted
to serve the Standing Counsel for the State.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master