

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5584/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 14-12-2022 in WC No. 26518/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MANMOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.R. and IA No.58480/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Baghel, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 prays for and is granted further eight weeks time to file response.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR