

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5584/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2022 in WC No. 26518/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

MANMOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 58480/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Viresh Kumar Bhawra, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chand, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meena Hasan, Adv.For Respondent(s) :Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition reserving liberty to take recourse of such remedies as also otherwise available, in accordance with law.

2. Permission is granted.

3 The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as sought for.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)